VET Tuition Fee Schedule

Location:

Name of Course:

Southport

CHC52021 - Diploma of Community Services

Study Package Study Package Title Delivery Mode Start Date Census End Date Full Fee VSL Loan Total VSL Subsidised Concession
Code Date Fee* Amount* Fee Fee
CHCADV001 Facilitate the interests and rights of Online with on 08/07/2024 06/08/2024 25/10/2024 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
clients campus practical
CHCCCS003 Increase the safety of individuals at ~ Online with on 30/09/2024 01/11/2024 24/01/2025 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
risk of suicide campus practical
CHCCCS004 Assess co-existing needs Online with on 08/07/2024 19/08/2024 24/01/2025 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
campus practical
CHCCCS007 Develop and implement service Online with on 08/07/2024 19/08/2024 24/01/2025  $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
programs campus practical
CHCCCS009 Facilitate responsible behaviour Online with on 08/07/2024 06/08/2024 25/10/2024 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
campus practical
CHCCCS019 Recognise and respond to crisis Online with on 08/07/2024 06/08/2024 25/10/2024 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
situations campus practical
CHCCOMO004 Present information to stakeholder Online with on 15/04/2024 14/05/2024 23/08/2024 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
groups campus practical
CHCCSMO013 Facilitate and review case Online with on 08/07/2024 19/08/2024 24/01/2025 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
management campus practical
CHCDEV005 Analyse impacts of sociological Online with on 15/04/2024 11/06/2024 24/01/2025  $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
factors on people in community work campus practical
and services
CHCDFVO001 Recognise and respond Online with on 30/09/2024 01/11/2024 24/01/2025 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
appropriately to domestic and family = campus practical
violence
CHCDIS016 Develop and promote positive Online with on 30/09/2024 01/11/2024 24/01/2025 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
person-centred behaviour supports campus practical
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people Online with on 22/01/2024 20/02/2024 10/05/2024 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
campus practical
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Online with on 22/01/2024 20/02/2024 10/05/2024 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00
Strait Islander cultural safety campus practical
CHCLEGO003 Manage legal and ethical Online with on 22/01/2024 20/02/2024 10/05/2024 $620.00 $124.00 $744.00 $443.00 $389.00

compliance

campus practical

Fees and census days on this schedule are relevant to students who have, or will apply for, a VET Student Loan. VET Student Loans applicants may be required to pay
a portion of the tuition fees if the course loan cap is not sufficient.
*Aloan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students.
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